
2000 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-11-1   Conf: 17-0   Home: 10-1-1   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (145)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chard (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (49-64), Vannatta (22-28), Shake (13-17), Johnson (9-14),
Endres (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Shake, Keri .400 34-28 95 27 38 10 2 0 27 52 .547 11 2 5 0 .468 1 3 4-4 129 25 3 .981
15 White, Tiffany .397 33-22 78 21 31 10 1 0 23 43 .551 9 2 4 0 .457 3 2 5-7 22 22 9 .830
13 Johnson, Nicole .355 35-29 107 29 38 2 4 0 21 48 .449 6 0 5 0 .383 2 9 5-7 28 73 7 .935
7 Kinkel, Lauri .307 29-20 75 27 23 7 2 0 18 34 .453 14 0 3 0 .411 1 1 3-5 22 54 13 .854
5 Oesterle, Leslie .300 34-28 100 21 30 3 3 0 14 39 .390 11 1 13 2 .372 1 8 2-2 21 2 1 .958
4 Adcock, Michelle .298 33-27 84 32 25 3 2 1 11 35 .417 18 3 6 0 .430 2 7 11-11 42 6 0 1.000
8 Najdek, Chanda .279 31-25 86 25 24 3 1 0 11 29 .337 15 0 3 0 .382 1 11 2-2 32 3 3 .921
11 Chard, Lyndi .268 35-28 82 28 22 2 0 0 16 24 .293 13 3 4 0 .384 1 6 10-10 18 35 12 .815
17 Vance, Jenny .263 33-27 76 24 20 2 2 1 15 29 .382 18 1 13 0 .406 1 6 4-5 259 6 3 .989
18 Blackman, Lindsey .432 20-14 44 15 19 1 1 0 11 22 .500 8 2 2 0 .527 1 1 4-4 31 17 2 .960
2 Endres, Sara .350 14-3 20 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .400 2 0 2 0 .391 1 2 1-1 18 3 2 .913
14 Vannatta, Darcy .286 25-21 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 5 51 2 .966
1 Clark, Andrea .200 28-18 40 7 8 3 0 0 4 11 .275 3 1 5 0 .273 0 3 5-6 20 5 4 .862
6 6 .200 1-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
10 10 .125 6-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
24 Starke, Rachel .000 13-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 8 9 2 .895
3 Hess, Laura .000 9-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .100 1 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
9 9 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 36-36 927 262 289 47 18 2 177 378 .408 133 15 71 2 .401 16 59 57-65 664 316 65 .938
Opponents .219 36-36 799 124 175 24 7 2 140 219 .274 128 0 125 1 .321 18 25 22-29 666 279 109 .897

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 16 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 10.0 6 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 .162 0 0 0 0 2
14 Vannatta, Darcy 3.75 14-6 23 19 20 2-0 0 132.0 123 80 55 72 111 14 2 2 .241 23 2 2 2 19
13 Johnson, Nicole 4.65 10-4 15 9 12 2-0 0 79.1 113 62 41 27 21 22 5 0 .331 18 0 0 4 10
Totals 3.90 25-10 39 29 33 4 0 221.1 242 146 96 99 134 37 7 2 .273 41 2 2 6 31
Opponents 5.78 15-28 52 34 38 3 0 267.2 323 280 172 128 92 50 20 2 .289 86 14 0 25 54



2000 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Adcock, Michelle 48 42 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vance, Jenny 268 259 6 3 .989 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shake, Keri 157 129 25 3 .981 3 13 4 .765 0 0
14 Vannatta, Darcy 58 5 51 2 .966 0 22 6 .786 0 0
18 Blackman, Lindsey 50 31 17 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Oesterle, Leslie 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Johnson, Nicole 108 28 73 7 .935 3 9 5 .643 0 0
8 Najdek, Chanda 38 32 3 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Endres, Sara 23 18 3 2 .913 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Starke, Rachel 19 8 9 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Clark, Andrea 29 20 5 4 .862 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kinkel, Lauri 89 22 54 13 .854 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 White, Tiffany 53 22 22 9 .830 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chard, Lyndi 65 18 35 12 .815 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hess, Laura 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1045 664 316 65 .938 20 49 15 .766 0 0
Opponents 1054 666 279 109 .897 20 109 10 .916 2 0


